
Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

 

On This Page

Find a Job Title

Occupational Job 
Family

Alphabetical Listing 
of Occupations

Français Contact Us Help Ontario Site Canada 
Site

OJF
Home

Find An
Occupation

Table of
Contents

Employment
Trends

Related
Links

Find an Occupation

Search for a Job Title

Type a job title, such as "cook" or "dentist", in the box 
below. If you are unsure of the correct spelling, enter any 
part of the job title, such "econ" for "economist" or 
"maker" for "cabinetmakers".

 

(Search string must be at least 4 characters or longer.)

Occupational Job Family

 Management  Health

 
Natural and Applied 
Sciences  

Art, Culture, 
Recreation and 
Sport

 Sales and Service  Primary Industry

 
Business, Finance 
and Administration  

Processing, 
Manufacturing and 
Utilities

 
Social Science, 
Education and 
Government

 
Trades, Transport 
and Equipment 
Operators

Management

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (1 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/cgi-bin/nph-lang
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/contact_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/help_e.html
http://www.gov.on.ca/
http://www.canada.gc.ca/
http://www.canada.gc.ca/
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_home_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_home_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_toc_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_toc_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/overview_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/overview_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_links_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_links_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

0111  Financial Managers
0112  Human Resources Managers
0113  Purchasing Managers
0121  Insurance, Real Estate and Financial 
Brokerage Managers
0122  Banking, Credit and Other Investment 
Managers
0213  Information Systems and Data Processing 
Managers
0311  Managers in Health Care
0611  Sales, Marketing and Advertising Managers
0621  Retail Trade Managers
0631  Restaurant and Food Service Managers
0711  Construction Managers
0712  Residential Home Builders and Renovators
0911  Manufacturing Managers

Business, Finance and Administration

1111  Financial Auditors and Accountants
1112  Financial and Investment Analysts
1113  Securities Agents, Investment Dealers and 
Traders
1121  Specialists in Human Resources
1221  Administrative Officers
1222  Executive Assistants
1224  Property Administrators
1225  Purchasing Agents and Officers
1231  Bookkeepers
1233  Insurance Adjusters and Claims Examiners
1234  Insurance Underwriters
1241  Secretaries (Except Legal and Medical)
1242  Legal Secretaries
1243  Medical Secretaries
1411  General Office Clerks
1414  Receptionists and Switchboard Operators
1421  Computer Operators
1431  Accounting and Related Clerks
1433  Tellers, Financial Services
1441  Administrative Clerks
1453  Customer Service, Information and Related 
Clerks
1471  Shippers and Receivers
1473  Production Clerks

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (2 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0213_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0213_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0611_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0621_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0631_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0711_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0712_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0911_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1222_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1224_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1225_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1414_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1431_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1433_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1441_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1473_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

1474  Purchasing and Inventory Clerks

Natural and Applied Sciences

2112  Chemists
2113  Geologists, Geochemists and Geophysicists
2121  Biologists and Related Scientists
2131  Civil Engineers
2132  Mechanical Engineers
2133  Electrical and Electronics Engineers
2134  Chemical Engineers
2141  Industrial and Manufacturing Engineers
2146  Aerospace Engineers
2147  Computer Engineers
2151  Architects
2153  Urban and Land Use Planners
2161  Mathematicians, Statisticians and Actuaries
2162  Computer Systems Analysts
2163  Computer Programmers
2211  Applied Chemical Technologists and 
Technicians
2221  Biological Technologists and Technicians
2223  Forestry Technologists and Technicians
2230  Civil Engineering Technologists and 
Technicians and Construction Estimators
2232  Mechanical Engineering Technologists and 
Technicians
2233  Industrial Engineering and Manufacturing 
Technologists and Technicians
2241  Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Technologists and Technicians
2242  Electronic Service Technicians (Household 
and Business Equipment)
2243  Industrial Instrument Technicians and 
Mechanics
2244  Aircraft Instrument, Electrical and Avionics 
Mechanics, Technicians and Inspectors
2251  Architectural Technologists and Technicians
2252  Industrial Designers
2253  Drafting Technologists and Technicians
2254  Survey Technologists and Technicians
2271  Air Pilots, Flight Engineers and Flying 
Instructors

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (3 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1474_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2131_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2132_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2133_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2134_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2146_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2147_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2151_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2153_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2161_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2162_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2163_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2223_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2230_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2230_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2253_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2271_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Health

3111  Specialist Physicians
3112  General Practitioners and Family Physicians
3113  Dentists 
3114  Veterinarians
3121  Optometrists
3122  Chiropractors
3131  Pharmacists
3141  Audiologists and Speech-Language 
Pathologists
3142  Physiotherapists
3143  Occupational Therapists
3152  Registered Nurses
3211  Medical Laboratory Technologists and 
Pathologists' Assistants
3212  Medical Laboratory Technicians
3214  Respiratory Therapists and Clinical 
Perfusionists
3215  Medical Radiation Technologists
3233  Registered Practical Nurses 
3234  Ambulance Attendants and Other 
Paramedical Occupations
3411  Dental Assistants
3413  Nurse Aides and Orderlies

Social Science, Education and Government

4112  Lawyers
4141  Secondary School Teachers
4142  Elementary School and Kindergarten 
Teachers
4143  School and Guidance Counsellors
4151  Psychologists
4152  Social Workers
4162  Economists and Economic Policy 
Researchers and Analysts
4211  Paralegal and Related Occupations 
4212  Community and Social Service Workers

Art, Culture, Recreation and Sport

5111  Librarians
5121  Writers

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (4 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3114_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3131_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3143_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3152_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3212_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3214_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3214_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3215_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3413_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4143_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4151_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4152_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4162_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4162_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4212_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5121_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

5122  Editors
5123  Journalists
5124  Professional Occupations in Public Relations 
and Communications
5125  Translators, Terminologists and Interpreters
5223  Graphic Arts Technicians
5225  Audio and Video Recording Technicians
5226  Other Technical Occupations in Motion 
Pictures, Broadcasting and the Performing Arts
5241  Graphic Designers and Illustrating Artists
5242  Interior Designers

Sales and Service

6221  Technical Sales Specialists, Wholesale Trade
6231  Insurance Agents and Brokers
6232  Real Estate Agents and Salespersons
6233  Retail and Wholesale Buyers
6241  Chefs
6242  Cooks
6251  Butchers and Meat Cutters, Retail and 
Wholesale
6252  Bakers
6271  Hairstylists and Barbers
6421  Retail Salespersons and Sales Clerks
6431  Travel Counsellors
6453  Food and Beverage Servers
6470  Early Childhood Educators and Assistants
6471  Visiting Homemakers, Housekeepers and 
Related Occupations
6472  Elementary and Secondary School Teacher 
Assistants

Trades, Transport and Equipment Operators

7231  Machinists and Machining and Tooling 
Inspectors
7232  Tool and Die Makers
7241  Electricians (Except Industrial and Power 
System)
7242  Industrial Electricians
7244  Electrical Power Line and Cable Workers
7246  Telecommunications Installation and Repair 
Workers

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (5 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5123_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5124_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5124_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5125_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5223_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5225_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5226_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5226_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6431_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6470_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6472_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6472_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7246_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7246_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

7251  Plumbers
7252  Steamfitters, Pipefitters and Sprinkler 
System Installers
7261  Sheet Metal Workers
7271  Carpenters
7272  Cabinetmakers
7281  Bricklayers
7311  Construction Millwrights and Industrial 
Mechanics (Except Textile)
7312  Heavy-Duty Equipment Mechanics
7313  Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanics
7315  Aircraft Mechanics and Aircraft Inspectors
7321  Motor Vehicle Mechanics, Technicians and 
Mechanical Repairers
7322  Motor Vehicle Body Repairers
7332  Electric Appliance Servicers and Repairers
7351  Stationary Engineers and Auxiliary 
Equipment Operators
7371  Crane Operators 
7411  Truck Drivers
7421  Heavy Equipment Operators (Except Crane) 

Primary Industry

8251  Farmers and Farm Managers
8254  Nursery and Greenhouse Operators and 
Managers
8255  Landscaping and Grounds Maintenance 
Contractors and Managers

Processing, Manufacturing and Utilities

9234  Papermaking and Coating Control Operators
9422  Plastics Processing Machine Operators
9451  Sewing Machine Operators
9481  Aircraft Assemblers and Aircraft Assembly 
Inspectors
9482  Motor Vehicle Assemblers, Inspectors and 
Testers
9483  Electronics Assemblers, Fabricators, 
Inspectors and Testers
9484  Assemblers and Inspectors, Electrical 
Appliance, Apparatus and Equipment 
Manufacturing

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (6 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7261_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7272_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7281_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7312_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7313_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7315_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7321_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7321_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7322_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7332_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7351_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7351_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7371_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8255_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8255_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9422_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9451_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9481_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9481_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9482_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9482_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9483_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9483_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9484_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9484_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9484_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

9510  Welders and Soldering Machine Operators
9511  Machining Tool Operators
9514  Metalworking Machine Operators

Alphabetical Listing of Occupations

A B C D E

F G H I J

L M N O P

R S T U V

W

A

Accounting and Related Clerks  (1431)

Administrative Clerks  (1441)

Administrative Officers  (1221)

Aerospace Engineers  (2146)

Air Pilots, Flight Engineers and Flying 
Instructors  (2271)

Aircraft Assemblers and Aircraft Assembly 
Inspectors  (9481)

Aircraft Instrument, Electrical and Avionics 
Mechanics, Technicians and Inspectors  (2244)

Aircraft Mechanics and Aircraft Inspectors  (7315)

Ambulance Attendants and Other Paramedical 
Occupations  (3234)

Applied Chemical Technologists and 
Technicians  (2211)

Architects  (2151)

Architectural Technologists and Technicians  (2251)

Assemblers and Inspectors, Electrical Appliance, 
Apparatus and Equipment Manufacturing  (9484)

Audio and Video Recording Technicians  (5225)

Audiologists and Speech-Language 
Pathologists  (3141)

B

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (7 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9510_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9511_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9514_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1431_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1441_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2146_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9481_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9481_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7315_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2151_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9484_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9484_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5225_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3141_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Bakers  (6252)

Banking, Credit and Other Investment 
Managers  (0122)

Biological Technologists and Technicians  (2221)

Biologists and Related Scientists  (2121)

Bookkeepers  (1231)

Bricklayers  (7281)

Butchers and Meat Cutters, Retail and 
Wholesale  (6251)

C

Cabinetmakers  (7272)

Carpenters  (7271)

Chefs  (6241)

Chemical Engineers  (2134)

Chemists  (2112)

Chiropractors  (3122)

Civil Engineering Technologists and Technicians 
and Construction Estimators  (2230)

Civil Engineers  (2131)

Community and Social Service Workers  (4212)

Computer Engineers  (2147)

Computer Operators  (1421)

Computer Programmers  (2163)

Computer Systems Analysts  (2162)

Construction Managers  (0711)

Construction Millwrights and Industrial Mechanics 
(Except Textile)  (7311)

Cooks  (6242)

Crane Operators   (7371)

Customer Service, Information and Related 
Clerks  (1453)

D

Dental Assistants  (3411)

Dentists   (3113)

Drafting Technologists and Technicians  (2253)

E

Early Childhood Educators and Assistants  (6470)

Economists and Economic Policy Researchers and 

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (8 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7281_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7272_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2134_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2230_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2230_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2131_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4212_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2147_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2163_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2162_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0711_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7371_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2253_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6470_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4162_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Analysts  (4162)

Editors  (5122)

Electric Appliance Servicers and Repairers  (7332)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering 
Technologists and Technicians  (2241)

Electrical and Electronics Engineers  (2133)

Electrical Power Line and Cable Workers  (7244)

Electricians (Except Industrial and Power 
System)  (7241)

Electronic Service Technicians (Household and 
Business Equipment)  (2242)

Electronics Assemblers, Fabricators, Inspectors 
and Testers  (9483)

Elementary and Secondary School Teacher 
Assistants  (6472)

Elementary School and Kindergarten 
Teachers  (4142)

Executive Assistants  (1222)

F

Farmers and Farm Managers  (8251)

Financial and Investment Analysts  (1112)

Financial Auditors and Accountants  (1111)

Financial Managers  (0111)

Food and Beverage Servers  (6453)

Forestry Technologists and Technicians  (2223)

G

General Office Clerks  (1411)

General Practitioners and Family Physicians  (3112)

Geologists, Geochemists and Geophysicists  (2113)

Graphic Arts Technicians  (5223)

Graphic Designers and Illustrating Artists  (5241)

H

Hairstylists and Barbers  (6271)

Heavy Equipment Operators (Except Crane)   (7421)

Heavy-Duty Equipment Mechanics  (7312)

Human Resources Managers  (0112)

I

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (9 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4162_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5122_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7332_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2133_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7244_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9483_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9483_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6472_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6472_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1222_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6453_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2223_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5223_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6271_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7312_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0112_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Industrial and Manufacturing Engineers  (2141)

Industrial Designers  (2252)

Industrial Electricians  (7242)

Industrial Engineering and Manufacturing 
Technologists and Technicians  (2233)

Industrial Instrument Technicians and 
Mechanics  (2243)

Information Systems and Data Processing 
Managers  (0213)

Insurance Adjusters and Claims Examiners  (1233)

Insurance Agents and Brokers  (6231)

Insurance Underwriters  (1234)

Insurance, Real Estate and Financial Brokerage 
Managers  (0121)

Interior Designers  (5242)

J

Journalists  (5123)

L

Landscaping and Grounds Maintenance 
Contractors and Managers  (8255)

Lawyers  (4112)

Legal Secretaries  (1242)

Librarians  (5111)

M

Machining Tool Operators  (9511)

Machinists and Machining and Tooling 
Inspectors  (7231)

Managers in Health Care  (0311)

Manufacturing Managers  (0911)

Mathematicians, Statisticians and Actuaries  (2161)

Mechanical Engineering Technologists and 
Technicians  (2232)

Mechanical Engineers  (2132)

Medical Laboratory Technicians  (3212)

Medical Laboratory Technologists and 
Pathologists' Assistants  (3211)

Medical Radiation Technologists  (3215)

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (10 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0213_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0213_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5123_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8255_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8255_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4112_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1242_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9511_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7231_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0311_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0911_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2161_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2132_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3212_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3215_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Medical Secretaries  (1243)

Metalworking Machine Operators  (9514)

Motor Vehicle Assemblers, Inspectors and 
Testers  (9482)

Motor Vehicle Body Repairers  (7322)

Motor Vehicle Mechanics, Technicians and 
Mechanical Repairers  (7321)

N

Nurse Aides and Orderlies  (3413)

Nursery and Greenhouse Operators and 
Managers  (8254)

O

Occupational Therapists  (3143)

Optometrists  (3121)

Other Technical Occupations in Motion Pictures, 
Broadcasting and the Performing Arts  (5226)

P

Papermaking and Coating Control Operators  (9234)

Paralegal and Related Occupations   (4211)

Pharmacists  (3131)

Physiotherapists  (3142)

Plastics Processing Machine Operators  (9422)

Plumbers  (7251)

Production Clerks  (1473)

Professional Occupations in Public Relations and 
Communications  (5124)

Property Administrators  (1224)

Psychologists  (4151)

Purchasing Agents and Officers  (1225)

Purchasing and Inventory Clerks  (1474)

Purchasing Managers  (0113)

R

Real Estate Agents and Salespersons  (6232)

Receptionists and Switchboard Operators  (1414)

Refrigeration and Air Conditioning 
Mechanics  (7313)

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (11 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1243_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9514_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9482_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9482_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7322_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7321_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7321_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3413_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/8254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3143_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5226_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5226_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9234_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4211_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3131_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3142_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9422_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7251_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1473_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5124_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5124_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1224_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4151_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1225_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1474_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1414_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7313_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7313_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

Registered Nurses  (3152)

Registered Practical Nurses   (3233)

Residential Home Builders and Renovators  (0712)

Respiratory Therapists and Clinical 
Perfusionists  (3214)

Restaurant and Food Service Managers  (0631)

Retail and Wholesale Buyers  (6233)

Retail Salespersons and Sales Clerks  (6421)

Retail Trade Managers  (0621)

S

Sales, Marketing and Advertising Managers  (0611)

School and Guidance Counsellors  (4143)

Secondary School Teachers  (4141)

Secretaries (Except Legal and Medical)  (1241)

Securities Agents, Investment Dealers and 
Traders  (1113)

Sewing Machine Operators  (9451)

Sheet Metal Workers  (7261)

Shippers and Receivers  (1471)

Social Workers  (4152)

Specialist Physicians  (3111)

Specialists in Human Resources  (1121)

Stationary Engineers and Auxiliary Equipment 
Operators  (7351)

Steamfitters, Pipefitters and Sprinkler System 
Installers  (7252)

Survey Technologists and Technicians  (2254)

T

Technical Sales Specialists, Wholesale Trade  (6221)

Telecommunications Installation and Repair 
Workers  (7246)

Tellers, Financial Services  (1433)

Tool and Die Makers  (7232)

Translators, Terminologists and Interpreters  (5125)

Travel Counsellors  (6431)

Truck Drivers  (7411)

U

Urban and Land Use Planners  (2153)

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (12 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3152_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0712_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3214_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3214_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0631_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6233_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6421_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0621_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/0611_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4143_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4141_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1241_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1113_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9451_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7261_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/4152_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3111_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7351_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7351_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7252_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2254_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6221_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7246_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7246_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/1433_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7232_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5125_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6431_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/7411_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/2153_e.html


Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000

V

Veterinarians  (3114)

Visiting Homemakers, Housekeepers and Related 
Occupations  (6471)

W

Welders and Soldering Machine Operators  (9510)

Writers  (5121)

<< OJF Home
Top-
Of-

Page
Table of Contents >>

Last Updated: 2000-10-01 Important Notices
 

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/find_profile_e.html (13 of 13) [7/25/2001 11:49:35 PM]

http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/3114_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/6471_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/9510_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/5121_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_home_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/ojf_toc_e.html
http://www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/important_notices_e.html

	www.on.hrdc-drhc.gc.ca
	Find An Occupation - Ontario Job Futures 2000


	JDPHOPMCNHFEAEJAKIIIFEDCFKPDNNNJ: 
	form1: 
	x: 
	f1: ENGLISH
	f2: ojf.txt
	f3: <span class=td><title/></span>
	f4: <a href=<q/>/english/lmi/eaid/ojf/<noc/>_e.html<q/>  class=hl><title/></a>
	f5: english_template.txt
	f6: 

	f7: 




